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g. FIRER
COMMON CREW SCORE SHEET
For use of this form see TC 3-20.31; the proponent agency is TRADOC.
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Page 1 of 2
1. ENGAGEMENT
12a. UP/FIRE/ACTIVE TARGET
0
POINTS
TARGET ENGAGEMENT TIME
a. TYPE
f. EXPENDED
d. AMMO TYPE
f. EXPENDED
d. AMMO TYPE
e. AUTHORIZED
f. EXPENDED
e. AUTHORIZED
d. AMMO TYPE
e. AUTHORIZED
f. EXPENDED
e. AUTHORIZED
d. AMMO TYPE
c. POSTURE
b. RANGE
a. TYPE
c. POSTURE
a. TYPE
b. RANGE
c. POSTURE
b. RANGE
a. TYPE
b. RANGE
c. POSTURE
8.                TARGET 1 (Most Dangerous)
9.                TARGET 2 (Least Dangerous)
10.              TARGET 3
11.                TARGET 4
DAY
LRF
MANUAL
SHORT-RANGE MACHINE GUN
CBRN
VEHICLE COMMANDER
LONG-RANGE MACHINE GUN
LONG-RANGE MAIN GUN
SHORT-RANGE MAIN GUN
NIGHT
7a. CONDITIONS (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY:)
2. OWN VEHICLE POSTURE
3. VEHICLE CREW EVALUATOR
4. DATE
5. UNIT
6. BUMPER NUMBER
7b. DEGRADED CONDITIONS (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY:)
GAS/AUX
THERMAL
g. FIRER
g. FIRER
12b. VEHICLE DOWN
1
97
96
94
93
91
89
88
86
85
81
80
79
78
77
75
73
72
70
60
55
50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
65
83
99
11
21
41
50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
a. KILL TIME
b. MODIFIER
b. CASE BASE
b. MODIFIER
b. MODIFIER
b. MODIFIER
d. BREAK
d. STOPPAGE
d. DELAY/ BREAK
d. BREAK
c. DEFILADE
c. MISFIRE
c. DEFILADE
c. DEFILADE
c. DEFILADE
e. ENG TIME
e. THERMAL FAIL
e. enter thermal fail.
e. ENG TIME
e. ENG TIME
e. ENG TIME
f. POINTS
19a. TOTAL POINTS
f. POINTS
f. POINTS
f. POINTS
13. TARGET 1
a. KILL TIME
14. TARGET 2
15. TARGET 3
a. KILL TIME
16. TARGET 4
a. KILL TIME
17. MALFUNCTIONS
a. BREECH UP
d. DELAY/ BREAK
18. PENALTY CODES/REMARKS
b. NO.OF TGTS
c. BASE SCORE
NOTES: Assess DQ, AZ, and 30-point penalties and enter penalties in Block 20e Assess 5-point penalties at the end of each day or night phase on the Common Crew Roll-Up, and enter points in Block 21c.
f. ENG SCORE
e. ENG PENALTIES
20a. NUMBER OF IMMEDIATE DISQUALIFICATION (DQ) PENALTIES:
c. NUMBER OF 30-POINT SAFETY PENALTIES:
d. NUMBER OF 5-POINT PENALTIES:
b. NUMBER OF AUTOMATIC ZERO (AZ) PENALTIES:
21a. ENG SCORE (from block 20f):
b. TOTAL 5-POINT  DEDUCTIONS (Multiply Block 20d times 5 points):
c. TOTAL LEADER OR FUNDAMENTAL CREW PENALTY DEDUCTION ALLOWED AT END OF FIRING PHASE  (Use the lesser of Block 21a or 21b):
d. DID CREW SCORE AT LEAST 70 POINTS ON EACH TARGET?
e. QUALIFIED ENG
YES
NO
YES
NO
(=)
(=)
(=)
(-)
(=)
(-)
(-)
(-)
(-)
(-)
(-)
(-)
(-)
(-)
(-)
(-)
(+)
(+)
(+)
(=)
(=)
(-)
(=)
(/)
DA FORM 8265, MAR 2015
APD LC v1.00
Page 2 of 2
ENGAGEMENT MODIFIER (EM) CALCULATION
For use of this form see TC 3-20.31; the proponent agency is TRADOC.
Armored
0000 to 0400 meters
3
2201 to 2400 meters
2401 to 2800 meters
Rocket-Propelled Grenade
CROWS
Common Remotely Operated Weapon Station
RWS
Remote Weapon Station
CWS
Commander's Weapon Station
SCWS
Stabilized Commander's Weapon Station 
MGS
Mobile Gun System
Antitank Guided Missile
ATGM
RPG
10
26
22
> 3101 meters
2801 to 3100 meters
16
1801 to 2000 meters
2001 to 2200 meters
4
6
2
1201 to 1800 meters
0601 to 1200 meters
0401 to 0600 meters
-1
1
5. Range to Target
4. Target Posture
2
1
Flank
Moving
Evasive (Direction Change)
3
4
Frontal
3
2
Troops/RPG/Sniper/Bunker
Unarmored
Light Armored
0
1
3. Target Type
POINTS
TARGET ENGAGEMENT TIME
1
97
96
94
93
91
89
88
86
85
81
80
79
78
77
75
73
72
70
60
55
50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
65
83
99
11
21
41
50
49
48
47
46
45
44
43
42
40
39
38
37
36
35
34
33
32
31
30
29
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
10
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1. Firer
2. Firing Vehicle Posture
Abrams
7
3
Offense
Defense
Bradley
MGS
RWS/CROWS/SCWS
Pintle/CWS/Loader
RWS (MK 19)
Pintle (MK 19)
ATGM/TOW
7. Instructions
8. Target 1
10. Target 3
11. Target 4
9. Target 2
6. Engagement Notes
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
20
a. Select the point value for  the specific firer from block 1.
b. Select the point value for  the firing vehicle posture from block 2.
c. Select the point value for 
the intended target type using 
block 3.
d. Select the point value for  the intended target posture using block 4.
e. Select the point value for  the range to target using values block 5.
f. Determine the target modifier by adding all appropriate blocks for each target presented (total EM).
(+)
(+)
(=)
(=)
(=)
(=)
(+)
(+)
(+)
(+)
(+)
(+)
(+)
(+)
(+)
(+)
(+)
(+)
(+)
(+)
a.
b.
c.
d.
e.
f.
f.
f.
f.
e.
e.
e.
d.
d.
d.
c.
c.
c.
b.
b.
b.
a.
a.
a.
1.00
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	if it is LRF, select checkbox.: 0
	7b. Degraded conditions. check all that apply. if it is manual, select checkbox.: 0
	if it is long range main gun, select checkbox.: 0
	if it is CBRN select checkbox.: 0
	if it is vehicle commander, select checkbox.: 0
	if it is short range machine gun, select checkbox.: 0
	if it is long range machine gun, select checkbox.: 0
	if it is short range main gun, select checkbox.: 0
	1. Engagement. enter engagement.: 
	8. Target 1 (Most dangerous). a. enter type.: 
	d. enter ammo type.: 
	5. unit. enter unit.: 
	6. Bumper Number. enter bumper number.: 
	2. Own vehicle posture. enter own vehicle posture.: 
	3. Vehicle crew evaluator. enter Vehicle crew evaluator.: 
	4. Date. Enter date in YYYYMMDD format.: 
	7a. Conditions. check all that apply. if it is day, select checkbox.: 0
	if it is night, select checkbox.: 0
	if it is gas or aux, select checkbox.: 0
	if it is gas or aux, select checkbox.: 0
	e. enter authorized by.: 
	b. enter range.: 
	f. enter expended by.: 
	c. enter posture. : 
	d. enter ammo type.: 
	9. Target 2 (least dangerous). a. enter type.: 
	e. enter authorized by.: 
	b. enter range.: 
	f. enter expended by.: 
	c. enter posture. : 
	d. enter ammo type.: 
	10. Target 3. a. enter type.: 
	e. enter authorized by.: 
	b. enter range.: 
	f. enter expended by.: 
	c. enter posture. : 
	d. enter ammo type.: 
	11. Target 4. a. enter type.: 
	e. enter authorized by.: 
	b. enter range.: 
	f. enter expended by.: 
	c. enter posture. : 
	g. enter firer.: 
	g. enter firer.: 
	g. enter firer.: 
	g. enter firer.: 
	12a. Up or Fire or Active target. enter Up or Fire or Active target.: 
	12b. Vehicle down. enter vehicle down.: 
	d. did crew score at least 70 points on each target? If it is Yes, select checkbox.: 0
	If it is No, select checkbox.: 0
	e. Qualified engine, If it is Yes, select checkbox.: 0
	If it is No, select checkbox.: 0
	e. enter eng time.: 
	e. enter eng time.: 
	e. enter eng time.: 
	e. enter eng time.: 
	d. enter break.: 
	d. enter delay break.: 
	d. enter delay break.: 
	d. enter break.: 
	c. enter defilade.: 
	c. enter defilade.: 
	c. enter defilade.: 
	c. enter defilade.: 
	b. enter case base.: 
	c. enter misfire.: 
	d. enter stoppage.: 
	17 e. enter thermail fail: 
	b. enter modifier.: 
	b. enter modifier.: 
	b. enter modifier.: 
	b. enter modifier.: 
	f. enter points.: 
	13. Target 1. a. enter kill time.: 
	17. Malfunctions. a. enter breech up.: 
	16. Target 4. a. enter kill time.: 
	15. Target 3. a. enter kill time.: 
	14. Target 2. a. enter kill time.: 
	f. enter points.: 
	f. enter points.: 
	f. enter points.: 
	19a. enter total points.: 
	b. enter number of targets.: 
	c. enter base score.: 
	e. enter end penalties.: 
	f. enter end score.: 
	20 a. enter number of immediate disqualification (DQ) penalties.: 
	21 b. enter engine score ( from 20f).: 
	b. enter of automatic zero (AZ) penalties.: 
	c. enter total leader or fundamental crew penalty deduction allowed at the end of firing phase (use the lesser of block 21a or 21b).: 
	c. enter number of 30-point safety penalties.: 
	d. enter number of 5-point safety penalties.: 
	b. enter total 5-point deductions (multiply block 20d times five points).: 
	18. enter penalty code or remarks.: 
	8 a. Target 1. Select the point value for the specific firer from block 1.: 
	8 c. target 1. Select the point value for the intended target type using block 3.: 
	8 e. Target 1. Select the point value for the range to target using values block 5.: 
	Target 2. Determine the target modifier by adding all appropriate blocks for each target presented (total EM).: 
	Target 3. Determine the target modifier by adding all appropriate blocks for each target presented (total EM).: 
	Target 4. Determine the target modifier by adding all appropriate blocks for each target presented (total EM).: 
	8 f. Target 1. Determine the target modifier by adding all appropriate blocks for each target presented (total EM).: 
	Target 4. Select the point value for the range to target using values block 5.: 
	Target 3. Select the point value for the range to target using values block 5.: 
	Target 2. Select the point value for the range to target using values block 5.: 
	Target 2. Select the point value for the intended target posture using block 4.: 
	Target 3. Select the point value for the intended target posture using block 4.: 
	Target 4. Select the point value for the intended target posture using block 4.: 
	8 d. Target 1. Select the point value for the intended target posture using block 4.: 
	target 4. Select the point value for the intended target type using : 
	target 3. Select the point value for the intended target type using : 
	target 2. Select the point value for the intended target type using : 
	target 2. Select the point value for the firing vehicle posture from block 2.: 
	target 3. Select the point value for the firing vehicle posture from block 2.: 
	target 4. Select the point value for the firing vehicle posture from block 2.: 
	8 b. target 1. Select the point value for the firing vehicle posture from block 2.: 
	Target 4. Select the point value for the specific firer from block 1.: 
	Target 3. Select the point value for the specific firer from block 1.: 
	Target 2. Select the point value for the specific firer from block 1.: 
	6. enter engagement notes.: 



